DISPLAY THIS CARD IN A PROMINENT LOCATION

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH
BUILDING PERMIT

Iermit Number: 23-00008725

Owner/Contractor: AUSTRO CONSTRUCTION INC
Purpose: BUILD STUCCO WALL & ROOF FRAMING
Joh Address: 2850 NE 14 ST BCOMM

Folio: 8330-BD-BLD-B 2850 COMM

Subdivision: CASA LA QUINTA CONDO

“WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF

COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR

IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT

MUST BE RECORDED AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST
INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH

YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF |

COMMENCEMENT”

DO NOT REMOVE THIS CARD BEFORE THE WORK IS COMPLETED

CERTIFICATE OF OCCLIFANCY MUST BE SECURID BEFORE THES BUILDING CAM BE LISIT EOR ANT PURPOSE

“NOTICE: IN ADDNTION TO THE REQUIRFAMENTS OF THES PERMIT, THERE BMAY B ADDITIONAL RESTRICTHONS APPUCASLE TO THES PROPERTY
THAT BAAY DL FOUMD IN THE mﬂmw“unﬂmmﬂ,mm MAY BE ADOQITIONAL PEAMITS RICLIRLD FROM OTHER
GOWVTRNMENTAL ENTITICS SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENTS DUSTIOCT, STATE AGTNCITS Of ECDEMRAL ACENCIFS™
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BROWARD COUNTY UNIFORM BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION B

sorsws 2850 WE J¥ Shwel v o Fogsns.

Applcatan is hereby made to obtain a permit 1o do the werk and installabions as indcated | cartdy that no work or instalation
has commenced pror to the rissuance of a parmit and that all werk will be performed to meet the standards of all laws regulating
construction in this furisdicton. | understand that 3 separate permil must be secured for ELECTRICAL WORK, PLUMEING,
SIGNS. WELLS, POOLS, FURNACES, BOILERS, HEATERS. TANKS. and AR CONDITIONERS, atc.

OWNER'S AFFIDAVIT: | ceriify that all the foregoing information is accurale and thal afl work wil be done in compliance with
all applicable laws regulating construction ond zoning.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR
FAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY, A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MUST BE
RECORDED AND POSTED OM THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FRST INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OSTAIN
FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE COMMENCING WORK OR
RECORDING 'mun NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.
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A jurisdiction may use a supplemental pege requesting additional information and clting other condiions, piease
inquire.

Note, Itany development work as descnbed in F5 380 04 Sec. 2 a-gis to be pertarmad. 2 development permiz must be obtaned
prior 1o the issuance of a budding permit
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Broward County Asbestos Certifi r.ate f Subh _gtaﬂ”d

1". 4 dl _..11

o A O Bt ance -}::

O | SUBJECT TO ALL CODES OF THE
CITY OF POMPANOBEACH /-

BP23-00008725 Y

Issue Date: 11102022

Project Name: Casa La Cunta Building B

Project Address:2850 NE 14 5T Pompano Beach, FL 33062

FacilitylActivity: Residental with more than four dwelling units | Rengvalion
Facllity Owner/Operator Maria Harnilothoris

Mailing Address: €245 N Federal Hwy STE 418

Contractor Perlorming Work:

d

Estimated Start Date: 12152022 Estimated Finish Date: DA01/2023

We have raviowed the above project and concluded that it meets the federal, state and county asbeslos program
requirements.

Be advised thal the proposed project may still be subject to Occupational Safety and Health Administration (OSHA)
and Florida Building Code requirements.

Statement of Responsibilities Regarding Asbestos was electronically signed by:

MHAMILOTHORIS 110772012
Applicant Date

Received by: MHAMILOTHORI 1in0e22

Page 1 of 1



Pompano Beach Fire Rescueoi:
Fire Plan Review Applicatien N\

; mmmmnﬂhimpﬂnmﬁmﬂéﬂﬁmmmm b <

Date: 101823 PRA Number:/ _DaMTpano
Property Dwner's Name.  CASA LA QUINTACONDOASSOCING _E@heach
job Adcress: THSD NETATH 5T CAUSEWAY Ll i Saben? Sbente

et
() {REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE | T |
1O\ SUSJECTTOALLCODESOFTHE | 7|

Busavess Ocoupant Mame: MA )
Propect Contadl Phooe Number: 3547445411

s . wosd £
COMPLETE ALL SECTIONS OF FORM TO AVOID DELAYS OF FIRE PLAN REVIEW 0 |
= Facditles using high ple storage/rack storage - submit completed storage wnﬂsfl'-"a;m (On BBA-00008725 *F

14 g

A

Descrive type of Butiress Operation '-_-}.r“.ﬁ"“m,__ e
CONDOMINIUM g w
=
E
-
gn Protection Systema Within Building:  Yes Mo Building Information;
= Fire Sprnkler System: x* Total BuiMing Area (Sq. FL); 29000
-;E Fire Pump; X Building Construction Type: CBS
= Fire Alarm Systemn; X Number of Units (Residential): 40
@ Kitchen Hood Systerm: x Number of Stories: 4
Paint Bogth: x Building Helght (Feet): <0
Smoke Svacuation Sys: X Travel Distance of Elevator. 40
Stand By Generalor, x
First Responder Radio BDASys: X
3 Type of Work for Plan Submital
B MNewConstruction Altprabion Addition: Demalition: Speaal Event
2 e =
& _Areaof Construction (Sq, Fr) 1000 Dofar Value of Project $ 35,000.00
= Detalied Deicription of Mew Werk:
& REPAIR STORM DAMAGED ROOF AREAS.
=
T

= New or alterations/zdditions 1o fire spriniler, alarm or hood systems, must submit detailed plans.
cutsheets for all devices and hydraulic or battery calculations.
= Fire sprinkler calculations must be based on data from flow Iﬂi};nmp[eled withirtas) 1§n};nlh.=a.
] L 1

. Ap
=« Cio

L
i

plication Completed & Signed

nstruction Inspections in Field:
Cantractor on site

Flans must be drawn to scale

All drawing files must be drawn and
formatted for a minimum horzontal 24° x
36" sheet file or:

Horizontal 11" x 177 sheet file for smaller
scale jobs (pool enclosures, pools, termite

repairs, etc.) L T Kt et
All pages PBFR approved stamped Periorally Knmen ™ o Produied lderificstion
Typer & itentifator Pracuced
LRCA L TOGTLE
m Coormpinslon §18H CT35N

. . Expires Decamber 28, 2024
e Bt S Bt Py B



pEmpano 2.
s CITY OF POMPANO BEACH T
< beach. DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT SERVICES e

Fiavida's Watmest Welcom BUILDING INSPECTIONS DIVISION b, rarm—
PO W Allaniic Bid. £160. Pompano Seacty, [ 13063 b A

January 7, 2025 SENT PRIORITY MAIL

FREDERICK ] D’ANDREA INC
2415 NW 66TH DR
BOCA RATON FL 334963639

Ee: 2850 NE [4 5T BCOMM
Permit # 23-8725

Dear Sir,

This letter is to formally advise you that a hold harmless letter {change of contractor form) was
filled by the owner of the above referenced property in reference to a permit issued to your
company at that location.

In accordance with Section 105.6.4 of the Florida Ruilding Code, Broward County
Administrative Provisions: “Upon request of the owner/or permit kalder, and on imvestigation
by the Building Official to determine that the work kas been abendoned ar that the contractor
is unable or unwilling to complete the contract, a second permit may be issued where there iv o
change of contractor without the initial permit being revoked or suspended ™.

Respectfully submitted,
Wlechaed Radla
Michael Rada

Bmlding OMictal

ity of Pompano Beach

e Ohoamer
Permit File

170ES 340 Pl




e Casa La Quinta

IETD VE 14 Strect Coanewry, Fompane Beach FL AME

L1720

City of Fompano Besch Baildiny Department

100 Atbamtic Bibvd, Pomspano Peach, F1L 313060

Subject: Notificition of Coatractor Scledion for General Contracting Wk

To Whees #t may concern,

O behalf of Caren | 2 Quinta Condominiuen Associntion, bac., we are plessed o formally potify
you tha Amstro Comsraction ks been selacted 2 our contracior for all general costracting work
miving, forend.

Amtro Construction, kocated of 3121 5W 215t S, Tallasdsle Desch, F1, 33009, with § contact
phoce pumber of (%54) 3475884, has boed thormughly vetiad and spproved by oo ssociation’s
board of directnrs, They possess the neocssary Boensing, isserance, md axpertise required fo
everer mnd cuectis oor anfding mxd fofure projects in complones with oty egoitons and
Eidclites

Should you require forther information abomt this scleation or documentation related 1o Auwstro
Constroction”s crodentals, pleme do ool besitste o contact oe of 917 G412 3008 or
Secretary@elqeoade.com. We are committed 1o muntasng trangereacy and essaring all
Themk you for your smention md sepport

Smcerely,

Chris Dimitriyadi
O s
Secretwry f Treasoe:

Boaerd of Doecions
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August 2, 2024

Seat Via Certified Mail # 9489 0090 0027 6333 7524 45

AND EMATL -

Frederick J. D' Andrea, Inc.

Attt Frederick D" Andrea

2425 NW 66th Drive

Boca Raton, FL 33496

RE: Notice of Material Breaches of Contracts and Demand for Return of
Payment
Dear Mr. D' Andrea:

This Firm represents Casa La Quints Condominium Association loc, (“the Association™)
in relstion to the various contracts and agreements catered into with your company, Frederick J.,
DfAndrea, Inc., for stucco repair, concrete work, snd previous roofing work.

The Association has serious concemns about your company's performance and management
of the contracted projects, specifically the stncco and concrete work, as well as previous roofing
work. The following domands are made in light of the issues identifiad:

L. Reimbarsement of 520,000 Deposit for Stecco Project The Assocstion
provided a $20,000 deposit for the stuceo repair project on Buildings A, D, C, and
D. Despite repeated demands from the Association to perform your coatract work,
the only work completed under this contract was pressure washing. Due 10 your
shandonment of the Stucco Project, the Association demumds the immediate retun
of the 520,000 deposit due to your compeny's falure to porform the agreed-upon
work.

2. Retarn of 539,800 for Concrete Work: Following the pressure washing, the
Association agreed to a scparate informal agreament for additional concrete work
on Buildmg C, totaling $39,800. Despite full payment, your company ceased work
on or ayound July 11th, 2024, leaving the project incomplete. Specifically, after the
Association spent tme and resources preparing Building C for stucco treatment,



Fredenck D" Andrea

Auvgea 2 2024
Page1

Given

your subcontractor sbandooed the job becawse of your failure to pay the
subcontractor and removed all equipment on or about July 11, 2024, This cocurred
without proper notification or justification, leaving the project incomplete and the
Association’s property in a dismopted state. Despite demamd from the Association,
yea failed and otherwise refissed to begin your contractually obligated work. Your
failure to commence the agreed-upon stocco work, along with the subsequent
abandonment of the job site, constitutes a clear breach of contract. The Association
demands the immediate retum of the $39,800 paid for this mneompleted work.

Demand for 532,908.20 for Roof Damage: In conncction with a previous roofing
contract, the Assocation expericnced signifant issucs, mcluding damage to
bnaricane clips that were billed to the Association but removed and not retumed.
The Association demands compensation in the amount of $32,908.20 for these
damages and losses 2s evidenced by the enclosed imvoice.

the circnmstances, the Associstion demands the total reimbursement of

$92,708.20 within ten (1) days from the date of this letter, If we do not receive the requested
reimbursement within the specified timeframe, the Association will pursee all available legal
remedies, incloding but oot limited to MMing 2 lawyait for recavery of funds and associated

damages.

W trust this matter can be resolved promptly and withoot further legal action. Please remmit
the payment to the address provided above or contact me directly to arrange for the retum of finds.

JDG

Sincerely,
i3 Jeffrey D. Green
JEFFREY D. GREEN, ES().
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Frederick J, D'Andrea, Inc.
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2425 N'W £6th Drive
Boca Raton, FL 33494
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[

Prosent Usae: roposed Lse:

Descrpvion of Wk B_-uim ':1"-.1'.:;_,-,;- !{J"’l”- - Rpa‘: F_gmu.,;‘& and roof

[(eew  [auditon ﬂﬁmﬂ [Jasersten  [Joemsiten  [Jreveen  [Jomher _

Lega! Descrpbon . . [Jacnchmen

ey e i 14 Quin (A £ prne G54-60-G16] e Clggrp gmail.com |

owssar OS A Fevir HOY G, FoLadBINE s FL 2o

-

l'-'-:r'lb.-.!nuf.'n Froscrand- ﬂu-]ﬂ-\’i_"ﬂﬂ-\: mene - 196-11l6 _!"rnm' fj-_"{ﬂ.-_'!i‘-ﬁ'ﬂ-‘\":f_ﬁ_eﬁ__uﬂ fisimg_
Y oo BOS AL Joie oy BocaPared o FL . 33496
Qusitar's Hame _F £ I?HJJEEI

;tw-hﬁ Cﬁﬂ- 6 Fﬂ'F‘J'h.r"'ﬁ ;)g [ S— q‘:;l'-f" &'ﬂ‘&éqf Crmsi L‘*l*—ll}af!;qﬁ_&ég'bfgﬁ.-'gf
At Fymivmns w Aibrne l'lg_.%___,q abftE Hﬂv Cay Pﬂ-ﬂpﬂijﬂ.lﬂlﬁﬁf e FL. 2 E:EQE;@'

Doncesy Company

Marwirsy Civrparey’'s Scddrise. R

Ciy. & FT — -

Fee Sempia Tilletoade's Marrss | olfsr Taen Pa o)

Foe Semphe Titlehotder's Nare=
| olfher P 2 aarne) (= . P19 Ig

Merpega | ardsr s Mamse

nigae Lwiide's Addraid. ) Gy Sl S

Page Tuf £
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Page 30l 2
BEROWARD COUNTY UNIFORM BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATIO .&T \Pan o

Jnh Addres: J-‘*-!-'Jf ;’JL— !Lc""‘:’fi-m [_ﬂ-il S C f.: ‘Atada b‘ﬁ":"{ f;f'.__

T
Application is hereby made to obtain a parmil to do the and instalatons as hdicaled | mnf}a ﬂf’l ar iﬂ:ﬁ- 0

has commanced prior to the issuance of a permil and thal all work will be parformgd o/meet the ol {0 L 1 tiry]
construction in this jurisdiction. | understand tha! a separate permil must be seforefl for ELECTRICAL WORK, PLUMEI’:E_E
SIGNS, WELLS, POOLS, FURNALCES, BOILERS, HEATERS, TAMNKS, and Nﬂ CONRYISNERY)RSO0E E'DH.F‘L[ANCEi

O \ SUBJECT TO ALL CODES OF THE

OWNER'S AFFIDAVIT: | certify that ali the foregomg information i sccurale and thatall WOk GRIERDANG SRk 1;}1
an béo L3 laling construct-on and zoreng. _—

A PRI SISy e e 2\ BPZ3-00006725 A
WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT 'MAYZRESULT UL YOUR
PAYING TWICE FOR INPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. A NOTICE MMEMNCEME BT BE
RECORDED AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BCFOREC THE FIRST INSPCCTIO DU NTENT TOFOBTAIN
FINAKNCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ﬁTTI:IRHE"_I" BEFGH il ] ORK OR

RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

- s
r L

b
N,

X \ E !
Sagreyture of Property Useer or Agent [Induding Lantracion)

STATE OF FL {
COUNTY OF
Swlm 12 (or affirmed] and subscrbed balore me by meangs e for affrmand ] und subgeriped bolorg mo by

phyzical presence or ___ onbne nolarzaton, tha _Lisday of i I presence of ___ onding notarbration I:hn‘-:l? of

fsa?&mbmrn;ﬁm S@b_mha,?g:

1T-.|w+'m1 :T-r:p‘luhbml-llt:;;w;tl-ﬂ;rr:l | fﬁaﬁﬁi’{# é&?ﬁm o)

ol L S st 2, Tt '

£
,}D E}GHﬁﬁErmww: S grature ‘a:l.ﬂ’ﬁmftr:rkrfs Srgnare
: |
Wntary Neema ‘{.n\[&s. Ji Tfiilf “II-E” : Notary Narre m }
or Stamp Notary's Neme) | mmuqﬁﬂﬁ"‘
Horsora®y Knows L/ Produged i.‘:rnhﬂl:uhaﬂ Personally Krmas M Produced keficaion
r" LOAL TROSTLE
HH'H“-
Type of kontificoton "rudl.rud! Type of Idoraficaton Produssd h‘ Comaisalon § HA [73120 |
vt Ducmenbat 22, 2004
%n Enmntier] . Sl Py By
APPHOVED BY. | HermutiMicer MsoeOme Souy in Efgex
Hum LR U uRe Y L T T TR TOSLOF TICE WED OmL ¥

A jurisdiction may usc a supplemental page requesting additional information and citing other conditions, please
ingquire.

bt |T amy devaloprmonl work 2= describaed in FS 38004 Sec. 3 naq imts o perfarmed, a development pommil muesl be obdancd

prior ta the issuance of a builléng permit

A AN e | et B P IR e S Bl b D iew S lag Feoss dyatoaesa s



Board Policy 72403

MANDATORY COUNTYWIDE ROOFTOP MOUNTED Euf.'ir;uErrr AFFIDAVIT

=
ALL EQUIPMENT THAT |S ROOFTOP MOUNTED 1S REQUIRED TO BE |E: IFED avh:ﬁa}rfbam AND
SUBMITTED WITH THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE 2ONE UNIFORM RDOFING PEWCL IABRLIEATION

I 5 L el PR

: = EH‘EWTFEE'EEEE‘EEFL[AHE}

_ O | SUSJECTTO ALL CODES OF THE
Prermt Murmber, 23‘8?25 \L CITY OF POMPANC EEACH

2850 NE 14th St Causeway X

cumv

O

BP21-00008728

>

Sae Address L
R  Frederick J D'Andrea Inc e
e 2425 NW 66th Dr Boca Raton, FL =
Name of custer. | rEMETICK J ﬁﬁndrea _
ErSC— 05_14516 come IO4-744-6411

PLEASE CHECK ALL APPLICABLE EXISTING ROOFTOP EQUIPMENT;

o

rl! AT EQUIPMENT __: FHOTOVDLTAIC PANELS | SOLAR THERMAL GAS VENTS

(W warerunes [ ] eecTRiIcAL conpurs
PERMITS ARE REQUIRED FOR:

= REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION OF PHOTOVOLTAIC FANELS
REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION OF SOLAR THERMAL
« REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION OF GAS VENTS

IF A'C EQUIPMENT IS CHECHED ABOVE:
+ 1S THERE AN EXISTING CODE APPROVED CURS OR STAND? B ves [ Ino

= YOU ANSWERED NO, A MECHANICAL PERMIT 1S RECUIRED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF THE PROPOSED
CURB OR S5TAND

ANY ROOFT10P EQUIPMENT REMOVED DURING REROOFING, SHALL BE REINSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH
THE CODE 1N EFFECT AT THE TIMC A REROOFING PERMIT 1S 155UFD

11/2/23

DATE




M Le e R

1. | Fire Directory Listing Page

POMPANS
i (| oy = | _.-"- by -\""\-\._
pempano - PO CVO o

City of Pompano Beach S of — &\
.'|- F - g .m
]‘j _-E.: Department of Development Services : {h "‘\'?{.. .
Flariis Mias ] Sthas Building Inspections Dndsion A
100 W, Azlantic Bhvd Pompana Beach, FL 3306U High Velocity Hurricare Infln Uniforfm . e-mltNaplication \
Phone: 9547504560 Fan: S04 THL LT / "Fjarsda Butdi-i ___i.‘l:jlr-un Jird t
m [ERC Y TR TIL Ere. ':b :
SECTION 1525 =1 IREVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE | O !
HIGH-VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONES — UNIFORM ma‘r% CODES OF THE | U |
%mu BEACH éi' '
Florida Building Code Tth Edition fzﬂi'ﬂ'; - BP23-00008725 . .'-;:,"T' '
High-Velocity Hurricane Zone Uniform Permit Appﬂcdnnn Fnrrn el ,'“ O
._ .r.r
INSTRUCTION PAGE bﬂfdg'ﬁﬂ

COMPLETE THE NECESSARY SECTIONS OF THL UNIFORNM ROOFING PERMIT APPLICATION FORM AND
ATTACH THE REQUIRED DOCUMENTS AS NOTED BELOW:

Required Sections of the Attachments Requir
i i | ?:J‘;nn Application Form | See Lst nﬂi i
Low Slope Appl]lﬁuun A B, C 1.2.3.4.5,6,7
Prn:r:p:m BUR-RAS 150 A E. C 1 4,567

Asphaitic Shingies ABD 1,2,4,56,7

Concrate or Clay Tile | A B DE 1,2.3.4,56.7

- Mezal Bools AR D _ 1,234,567
Wood Shingies and Shakes AB D 1,2.4.5,6,7

Other | As Agplicable ' 1,2,1,4,5,8,7

ATTACHMENTS REQUIRED:

From Product Approval:
Front Page
speaific System Description
Specfic Systemn Limitabions
General Limitations
Apphoable Detall Diawings
Desten -_:41:ul.|t1um per Chapter 16, or of applicable, HAS 127 or HAS 128
Other Camaanent Product Approval
Mupicipal Permit Applicalion

Owner's Notification for Roofing Considerations (Reroofing Only)

_ Any Reguired Hm;! TH:In_:' J Caleulation Documentation

G2 Building Forms & Documents' 2020 Code ltems by hurincane rool spp020.doc Page 1 ol s
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s i_'_':TI.-TF",.q,-
D - mﬂﬂﬂﬂ City of Pompano Beach / f > 2 Ex

P4 heach cepaemen o Dewlopmers s /. %

[imide s Sarmest Bricams Building Inspections Drvision [} ':-:"S'

100 W, Atlantic Bvd Purnpass Deach, FL 33060 High Velocrty Hurricank Zogies u.-urnrﬂ firalthlpEcation
Phone: 954,785 2550 Fan: 954784 2677 u.ruu Buitetin e i ecbaon 2020 \

Ll Rl
Ea B pw vl s

e
REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE L)

-
=

iy |
Section A (General Information! | |

| SUSJECTTO ALL CODES OF THE —;‘F f
Mattor Parmil No. L;I\ GDEE'F FﬂHPAHD EEAEH ) |
BP::-mnms AY)
Contractor's Name FEEHE'.EH.-E. . D ,J’-'hlujjltg ﬁ ]:,..,h & c.;?-,

sob aderess_ 4350 NG |4 ﬂl:..é“gﬁfu'ﬁ}f -u w‘ W g

RODOF CATEGORY
Low Slope Mechanically Fastened Tile Mortan/Adhesive Set Tiles
Asphaltic Shingles Metal Panel/Shingles Wood Shingles/Shakes
Prescriplive BUR-RAS 150

ROOF TYPE

Eﬂ Meaw Roof m Repar E:] hMantenance D Reroafing D Recovering
ROOF SYSTEM INFORMATION

Low Slope Root Area [SF) Steep Sloped Roof Arca (5F) 11_.1'-;""5" Tatal [SF] 1' vl
Section B {Roof Plan)|

Sketch Roof Man: ustrate all levels and sections, roat Craing, SCupeers, overflow scuppers and oeerflow drsie, Inciude
dimensions of sections and levels, cieasly Identify dimensions of elevated pressure 1ores and location ef parapets.

11 . -

N i
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4
|
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1
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' 1
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|
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e
r
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E_];_ @mpano
%< >beach

finrets o Barmepr! Briceme
100 W, Atlantic Bhd Pompang Bodch, FL 33060
Phase: 954 TRE 889 Fan: 954,786 2677

City of Pompano Beach
Department of Development Services ..r.‘
Budding Inspections Dansien

High Velocity Hurnn:i-,nr zu es Uniform | ehaE Asstication \‘-.

oMPAp,
/ﬂ

rmuuuun.mwng.r-ikﬁm.tu:n \' "ll

Section C (Low Sloped Roof Systems)

Foll m specific rmad asembly eormpaneats and diernfy
manwfacturet

(If 2 cormponent oot uied, dentify s "HA")

byetem Manufscture

Product Approvel Ko

Dewpn Wind Presoures, From 585 128 or Calrolatspns

fone 1" fone 1t Tone Tone 3

bax Dgsagn Pretiwee, ram the spegilie Sendurt

aggrowd wysler

Deck
Tyoe=
Cauge/ Thicknes S
Slope.

anchor/Hase Sheet & fo. of Fhr[l.|:

Avichor fBase Sheet FasienerfBondmg Materal:

Inulateen awe Layper;
Dawe imiulathan wre and Thickness:

Base Insulation Faener /Gonding Blaterial-

log imulation Leysr, s — T -
Top imagiabion Sire and Thigkmess:

Top Imulation Faener/Bomting Material

— e —— — —

B Sheels] & Mo of Pl

Rase Smert Fadener /Hordeg Maleial

Top By

Top P Fastenes fionding Matenal

G Bulding Formas & Documents 2020 Coade Ttema'ln. humiweane noof app2020.din

LR S ET - I

wrisong M Eumnmnﬁmupumce 2

F.z-.t:n.:rhm S OF THE | -D."
1 anuFPuHP OBEACH 7

Y u; u\ il 1
ot

Johe 3 'mtﬂ

Jone 1

lluntrate Compofenis Noled and Delais o Applicatle.
Wosdslaeking Gurier, Edpe Terminatsn, 53tipmng, Hashing
Corminuors, Fleal, Canl Strig, Base Flndweg, Counterflnhing,
Coping, E

#
e .I}!( Mean Boal Helght, Paragel Heght, Height of Lawe
Flarring Componest Materal, Aatenal Tucknes, Fatenss
Ty, Fastener Spacing or Submit Manvtacturers Detaily that
?ﬂnmwm AAS 111 and Chapter 16,

i

Airman

Hemgte

Mage 3ol b



b A - <POMPAyS
|_,. "Hi—]‘:'*' u[ ,,,],;_)E[H[} City of Pompanc Beach P g;f ——2L% '5‘\

D raial by Department of Development Services / ,{'- d ,.;;rn
Ed ._-I i uE il Building Inspections Dasion {'_. x".-_]"_,'
10 RREARIRRE Y orhpano Beach, FL 14060 High Velocity Hurricane Zofies Unitorh D€l o
Mhone: D51 086 4680 Faw 9. TEG LI | “Earids Bl R  H-Edgann U0 ' II.
Section D [Steep Sloped Roof System) -;“- | o el iy -
- —— 5 REVIEWED FDE____{:II}E COMPLIANCE | T
- i
Rocf Systemn Manufacturer: Pd,’f" s JHOET [“l TAL h"‘"‘ﬁﬂ’ﬁ;g ETU !;—; “"_ﬁ'-"'lgq'ﬂ{E -'4:}:"
o B
- O
Notice of Acceptance Number, I 3__1} I. ? _QE‘ i ) _.E‘?_.,_ BP23-00008325 ,-:E-‘
O 112022 / r;;;
Mirmmum Oesign Wind Pressures, If Applicable (From RAS 127 or Ealculannn‘q ,‘,57 _
P P
Zone 1: Zone 2o Tonedn:  Fonelr fone Je: xh“a-:f&-r_ 'E.'r.-k_i"”/

peckTrse:|_phad SR (DE i 2c)

Type Underiayment: |ﬂ3ﬁ AEEHALE{ -P,I.,E}E"-'t jL" Tow (:qnf
|

insulotion;
Hoof Slope: — -
i _:p
Fire Barner: G-A-F Ufpﬁ A EH ‘ 'E_Lh
Fostener Type & Spacing: | Gevdu? ¢ C-—h"’f
Fecge 'u'n-m.mnr-?
| h Adhesinee Type! I

Type Cop Sheet:

]
Mean Ranf Heght _"LE"__ A Cuneetitny, | [h” L 5,:,4,:. Mamag nﬂ:u{ C

Type & Sire
Drip Edge: D" Alem A

(i Bulding Forms & Documents 2020 Code Ttems by hurrmicane  toof AP0 o Page 4 ol 6




L e oMPA,
P ,;]‘]ﬂ;ﬂ 10 City of Pompano Beach ﬁﬁff;:-:‘ ’-’%x
Ty AN

. oo Department of Development Senices /, / \

w“.“b"‘:i‘:ﬂ Building Inspections Divisinn _.s"rf;:r“,- ) 0 N\
100 W, Attantic Bive Pamaana Beach, FL 33050 High Velocity Hurricane Zones Unifafr’ fdemit ipplication | |
Phone: 144, 784 2669 Fan: 954 TR6 2671 | Honda Buitai Bl g3 tistsen 2020 g \
Section 1524 IL” EWIEWED I.;l;ﬂ. E;I;I;—C;HFUAHEE % |
HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONESZY " T-0 108 Z00F COMPLIANCS |
REQUIRED OWNERS NOTIFICATION FOR ROOFING CONSIDERATIONS SEACH | 7

S i N AT

At it pertaing to this section, it v the respanzibility of the roafing contractor to pravide Me ownd AR ihe /

%ﬁﬂqmﬁnﬁv-' f

imutallations. Addibonally, the folipeing iterm should be addressed as part of the agresmmen| e arsd the

contracion. The owner's eetals in the cesigneted spaie mdicates that the ibem has been explaned.

I{__ 1. Assthetict-workmanhip, Aetenied

r 2. Renailing weod decks, When replacing roofing 1he existing wood roof deck inay have to be rerailed in
-!;5" serordance with the current provisiam of Chapter 16 (High-Velority Hemicane Jones) of the Florids
Building Code, Buldmng. [The roof deck m usually concedled pror to removing the exsting roof syviem |

__E “13. Common roofs, Reserved

; 4. Exposed erilings. Evposed, open beam ceiflingt are where the undarsde of the roof decking run ho
_"f wiewed from below. The owner may with ta maintain the arebutectural appearance; therctore, rooting
nail penetrations of the undersde of 1he decking may not be acceptable. The owner orovides the oplian
of naintalning this appearance.

%  Ponding water. Ri=arerd]

b. Overflow scuppers (wall outlets). it s required that rainwater tliow off 5o that the raat iy not everioaded
“f”' from a bulldup ol water, Perimeter/edge walls or other rogt extensions may biock this distharge i
overllow scuppers [wall outlets] are not provided 1t may be necessary to install overllow LCUgpers m

acenrdance with the reguirements of: Chaptery 15 and 16 heren and the Flords Building Code,
Plumbirng,

- 3 =

I'II \ f ""f—\ / "_,.u-::_______
!xh_ t -'-" it 23 W 1% -9- 23
Owmer’s / Agent’s Signature Date o1’ o Date

L —"

L Building Forms & Documents 2020 Code lerns by hurrricane  roof app020.dog Fage hol b




City of Pompano Beach - Puilding Department
100 W Atlantic Rlwvd.
Poempang Beach, FL 33060

tii’*i‘lﬂllILD'l'}m

Application Kumber
Application pin nunbep
Fevizion number .
Property Addresg

L3 L] [

Subd/Block /Lot /Str#/Apt:

Faolio Humbar:
Tenant nobr, name

Application type dEuEIlPLlﬂH

Subdivislon Mame
Prapecty Uan

- s m @ @

Owner

-

CAGA Lﬁ QUINTA
CONDDHINIUM ASSOCIATION

{5541) TR&-41uE
THVOICE/REQUIRED THSPECTIOHG#++x+s \
. « #3-00008725 Date  3/19/25 hf&
- «» DBR4D043175 =
L L] L] 1
« = « 2850 HE 14 5T NCOMM
: B130-BO-BLO-P 2850 CoOMM

E330BDCOMM

BUILD STUOCCO WALL & ROOF
A= BULLDING APFLICATION NO CO
CASA LA QUINTA CONDO
CONDOMINIUM

=

Centractar

AUSTRD L‘ﬂﬂSI'RUETIﬂh
1346 AOLLYWOOD HLVD

IKC

240 XNE 14 STHERT HOLLYWOOD FL 330149
POMPAND BEACH FL 33062 [954) 347=-50R4
Permit . ., . . . - A-A ROOFING PERMIT
Additional dese . . MANSRERD KEPAIR & ROCEING
Phone Access Codo o Si0ER91
Formit pin numibser . 5108691
Parmit Fop B20.08
lanup Date . . . . 11/21/23 Valuation & 350040
Expliration Date . . 5/19/24
DLy Upit Charge Prer Extenszian
IS460.00 L0250 2.5% OF VALUATION CHARGE B75.00
35.00 «3200 THOU 12-BRA SURCH 5.57 PER 51000 18.20
E?Eiﬂﬂ L0100 A DHPR SURCH 1.0% OF PER FEE B.75%
avy . po 150 i HCH. SUHCH 1.5% OF PERMIT FEE 13.13
1.00 5. ﬂﬁﬂﬂ EA A~ 54 LIEN FEE VAL>52700 CHG 5.00
Feo uummary Charged Pald Erﬂdltnd Due
Parmit Fee Tﬂtal 320.08 920.08 . 00 00
Grand Tatal 020,08 920.08 «00 aa

- T ———— R S T S e I B S S S e T ———

S

Pleaze make sure yeu have your Permit Card available on site
for the inspector. This is NOT voor Permit Cacd.



City of Pompane Beach - Nuildirg Department
100 W Atlantic Blwd.
Pompano Beach, FL 33060
{354) TES&-41%H

10
933
333
L L L

weNeStBUILDING TNVOICE/REQUIRED INSPECTIONG*wwwes

- i

IR

o -

Page é{{ﬁ.‘“ﬁ "
Application Nusbar . . ., . . 231-0000A725% Date 3If19/2% 2=
Roevision numbar . o & & & o . 1
Property Address . . . . . . 2850 NE 14 5T BCuMM
Subd/Block/ Lot /Strf/Apt: B330-AD-BLD-B 2850 COMM
Folio Humber: AIICBEDCOMM
Tenant nbr, pame- . . . . . . BOTLD S5TUCCO WALL & ROOF
Application deseription . . . A= DBUILDING APPLICATION NO CO
Subdivigion Name . . . . . . CASA LA CULINTA CONDG
Prapercy Une . . . . . v ow o« CONDOMINIURM
Permit . . . . . . A= ROOFING PERMIT
Additional d#ese . . MANSARD REPATR & ROGCELNG
Fhane Access Code . 5108691
Permit pin nuaber . S510R691
Required Inspections
Fhane Tnap
Inspd Code Description Initials Date

996 0996 BLDG FIMAL STRUCTURAL e il

546 9546 RLDG TIN TAG B AR

356 0356 BLDG FRAMING e i

586 058 HLDO ROOFING 1N PROCRESS

R ey T A

| BENET UL i Seel o
T o e

A
Py



r =il

s N

i [T LA
Application Nember . , . . . 23-00008725 Pato  3/19/3% ==
Applicaction pin nueber . . . DRE404317S ] *rrrrr— |
Reavision pumber , . . . . . . 1 W] o e )
Property Address ., , . . . . 2850 NE 14 5T BCOMM B, = A
Subd/Dlock/Lot /Sted/Apt: B330-ND-BLD-D 2850 COMM ﬂ;u__::;,f
Folio Number: B330BDCOMM ko
Tanant phr, namg . BUTLOD STUCCOD WALL & ROOF

Application type descelption A= HUILDING APPLICATION NO CO
Subdivision Bame . . . . . . CASA LA QUINTA CONDO

Property Use . . . . ., . . . CONDOMINIUM

Property Zoning . . . . . . MULTIPLE FAMILY RESTDERCE

Applicat ion waluwatieon . . : 35000

Cwhar Contractor

CASE LA QUINTA AUSTHRO COMSTRUCTION THC
CONDOMINIUM ASSOCTATION 1326 HOLLYWOOD BLVD

2840 NE 14 STHEET ROLLYWOOD FL. 33015
POMPAKRD BERCH FL 32062 [(#54) 34T7-5HE4

B . 4 s 0 58 . A O 5 5 s o B e R L T ——

Pormit s =2 o= o= o« o« FIHE DEPAHRTMENT PEERMIT
Additional desc « RERDOF
Phone Acecnss Code | 511040A
Permit pin mmbar . 5110408
'ermit Fee: . . . . 175.400
Isate Date . . . ., 11/21/723 Valuation . . . . 4|
Expiration nate . . 5/19/24
Oty Unit Chorge Por Extonslon
A5000.00 0050 FIRE DEPT {0.5% OF J0O0 VALUE) 175,00
Fee swmary Charged Paid Credited Doz
Pormit Fes Total 175.00 115,00 .00 .00

Grand Total 17500 175.00 .00 00



od o)
.""r' [ = % "'.I
Pagus ay  Bhesr "\

Application Bumber . ., ., . . 23-0000872% Date anéﬁr-"r- e remmy |5

Revision pumber . . . . . . . 1 hay ‘.I‘::_,.::.'::‘,-"_.‘J.'

Property Address . . . . . . ZBE50 NE 14 5T BCOMM W, —

5ubd/Block/Let /Str#/Apt ; B330-BD-BLD-B 2850 COMM AT

Folio Number: A330BDCOMM et

Tenant nbr, name . . , ., . . MITLD STUCCO WALL & ROoOF

Application description . . . A~ BUILDING APPLICATION WO CO

Subdivision Hame + = + = o CASA LA QUINTA CONDD

Property Use . . . . . . . . CONDOMINIUOM

Property Zoming . . . . . . . MULTIPLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

PFermit . - & FIRE DEPANTHENT PERMIT

Additional dese . . HEHOOF

Fhone Access Ceode . 2110408

Farmit pin nomber . 5110408

Required Inspactions
Fhenn  Tnap
Seq Inzpl Code Description Initials Date
10 407 0407 FP  FIRE ODEPARTMENT FINAL P ST e




hppl':atinn Bumber

Eavinion nusbar .
Propecey Addreas

City of Pempano Baach - Bullding Department s Y
100 ¥ Atlantic Blvd. [ e\
Pompano Beach, FL 33060 wf s \s
(954) TBG-41%4 e
wevesdRUTLDING INVOICE/REQUIRED IHEPFETTﬂﬂE**"** o “':}E;;ff'a;
————— o — ———— ——— — C e —— - '-b--h-- l'; iy
Wk zsuuuuu3123 Date JflﬂfEEhﬁﬁ ’
Application pin number . . . OBB404317s
by e 1
: . £B30 NE 14 5T BCOMM
uuhd11luchfL¢cfutrlfhpt. BI30-BL=-BLO-H 250 CoMM

Folio Humber:
Tenant nbr, name

Application type du:::xpt1un

Subdivision Kame
Proparty Uae

emiise

CASA LA QUINTIA

CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION

&

B3I30EOCOMM

BUILD STDCCO WALL & RODOF
A~ DUTLDING APPLICATION RO OO
CASA LA QUINTR CONHUO
v - - CONDOMINIUM

Centractor

e o e B e e . e e R i

AUSTIEQ CONSTRUCTION IMC
1326 HOLLYWOOD BLVD

2840 NE 14 STHEET HOLLYWOOD L 33018
FOMPAND BEACH FL 33062 [B54) J47-5884
Pepmit . . . u hﬁu CHAMGE OF CONTRACTOR-BLDG
Arditional d_:: - - HEV.FL-CHANGE OF CONTRACTOR
Phone Accoss Code . h424833
Permit pln nusber . 5424833
Parmit Feoo i E 100.00
Isaue Datm . . , . Valuation . . . . 100
Expiration Date . . 9/15/2%
gty Unit Charae Pear Extongian
1.80 10 _0000 Ea CHG OF CONTHACTOR IDD ab
Fed gusmary Chargmd Paid Crodited Mmaa
Pormit Fee Total 100,00 i 1] ; 4] lﬂﬁ.ﬂﬂ
Grand TolLal 100,00 oo Lo 100.00

b R R S ——

S L o e — s

S e . o

Please make surc you have your Permit Card nvailablﬂ on Site
for the inspector. This is NOT your Permit Card.




City of Pempane Beach Oullding Depariment
100 W Atlantic Hlwvd.
Pompano Beach., FL 33060
{954) TR6-4158
= d ¢ BOILDING IH?DICEIREQUIRFH IHSPEEIIUHE**"*‘

Paga
Application Numbaer . . . . . 23-0000872% Date
Revision number . . . . . . . 1
Property Addeoss . . . . . . 2850 NE 14 3T BCOMM
Subd/Block/Lot/Stri/Apt: 8330-BD-BLD-A 2850 CoMM

Folio Mumber: B330RDCON
Tepant abr, name . . ¥
npplitatlnn don:riptjun i
-J'I.l.hﬂj"'l 'I.Un MHamn & &

. CASA LA QUINTA CONDO
Property Use . . . . . .

CORDOMINIUM

L ] L] 3 P
L] E & @

Parmit . . . . . . A~B CHANGF OF CONTRACTOR-BLDG

hdditiopal desc . . HEV.P]I-CAAKGE OF CONTRACTIOR
Fhone Accens Code . LE74833
rermit pin humbar . 54248373

b F
. S o A a.ll.l'

J o ity e WY

| e
T R ——
FI
F R TS o T r——_—. :'."
Tl |'--|-|--|--...| ,\__i
iyt
? L . -

'H
371972y =L

BEOTLD STUCCD WALL & ROOF
A= BUILDING APPLICATION HO CO

e B e R LB O O T . e e s S RS S . S . . Sl D D e . D G D G S 54 5 (s !

Required Inspections

Fhione Insp
Seq Inspd Code Description Iﬂltillu

oy 696E &966 BLDGC CHG PLAN/CONTR-CLOSR OUT

Date

e S



City of Pompano fleach - Bullding Department

100 W Atlantlc Hlvd, e
Pompano Baach. FL 131060 'E' 'FGMPAF.'D““-H
(354} THE-4198 ’ ™
******ET.TILDIH: Ih"'-FDIEEfHEJEIR.ED I.HSPEET’IEIH;;*'** * H;I-i"-['
R M e e ———— - e ——— e —— ——— [ i co— ————— o — - "..‘._ o — - -
Appd foaticn Masber . . . . . 33.00000725 /< Datg, Huna -
Application pin number « . DBB4043175 ; .
Property Addrasn ., . « . 2850 NE 14 5T ROOMM ﬂ&g;hﬁg,“ |
subu;alnckfbntfstr#mpt- 8330-BD- B-COMM/ . 0f2B40BCONMN:: so sroee |
Folio Numbar: BI10ORDCOMMOODL ol
Tenant nbr, nama . T BOILO STICEDY CODESOETHE | T |
Application type tlF_-u:nptim A= BUILDING APELT AND BEACH a7 |
Subdivision Name . . . . . . CASA LA QUINTA Oowoo % o/
Frﬂpfrw o g & & & & m m @ CONDOMINTOM .’::r‘ H‘PMHDE?ES -":hT
Cwnex Contracter 12023 o
ot e e ol L R T 2

CASA LA QUINTA FREDERICK J D! Aﬂngpang;a(jﬂ
CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION 2425 NW &6 DR
2840 ME 14 STREET BOCA RATON FL. 33496
POMPANO REACH FL. 13082 (551) ng8-5014
Farmie . . . . . A-R ROCOFLNG TERMIT

ndditienal desc . MANSARED REPATR & ROOFING

Fhone Acoess Code . 5108651
Permit pin nusber . 5108691
Poermit Fea . e, 220.08
Iopue Date . . . . Valuation . . . . EEuli]i]
Explration Date . . SF18/ 24
Oty Unlr Charge Par Exrension
15000.00 -0250 2.5% OF VALUATION CHAIGE B75.00
A5.00 5200 THOU I12-BRFA SURCH 5.52 PER 51000 18.20
575,00 0100 A DBPR SURCH 1.0% OF PER FEE .75
875.00 L0150 A DCA SURCH 1.5% OF PEEMIT FEE 131.13
1.00 L.0000 BA A= 35 LIEN FER VAL»S2500 G .00
Fnﬂ puTmaAryY Charqgad Faid Credicad Due
Permit Fae Tatal 920.08 oo -on g20.08
Grand Total 920.08 .00 oo Q20,04

T EEEE T T TS A e TR W N W R T T NN S e oW = e i L LT T T p—

Please make sure you have ynur Permit Card available on site
for the inspector. This is HOT your FPermit Card.




City of Porpanc Reach - Bullding Department
100 W Aclantic Blwd.
Pompano Beach, FL 33060 < e
{%54] THE-4108 o

*4*%4+3UILDING INVOICE/REQUIRED INSPECTIONSY»* st

ﬂﬂt?:ij
P

P2 B40BCO ——

Application Fumber . . . . . 21-0000872%
Propercy Address . . . . . . 28%0 MR 14 ST B
Subd/Uleck/Lot /St fApt: B330-N0- B-COMM
Folio Bumbar: B330RDCTMMO00L

Tenant obr, name . 5 BUTLD
Application dcacript:nn s B fi= HUTLDING AP
Subdivision Name . . . . . . CASA LA QUINTA
Property Ugse . . . . . . . CONDOMINIUM
Permit , . . .« . . AR ROCHFING PERMIT
Additionnl desc . . MANSAERD REPAIR & ROOFING

Phone Access Code . Sldaeal
Permit pin numbsr 5108697

___—a.-——------____a.a.-.-.a.____._._.,‘,......___._.-_.,.,.,......__.,.._..._.,.,_....-__.......‘_.,.,-..-..__

Eequirad Inspections

Fhona Inop
Rog Inapd Code Dezcription Tnitials Date
10 9% 0996 BLDG FINAL STRUCTURAL ) B 0
559 S46 0546 BLDG TIN TAC RN i T
958 156 03656 DLDG FRAMING il T A
299 586 0586 BELDGC ROOFING IN VROGRESS BRI 5 A




Application Number .
Application pin number
Property Address . .
Subd/Bleck/Lot /5 triprt
Folio Mumber-

Tenant obr, name . .
Applicatlion vype de:cri
Subdivigicn Hame
Proparty Uee
Froperty Zoning .
Application valuatico .

¥

=

Cwiler

CARA LA QUINTA
CONDOMINITM ASSOCTATION
2840 HE 14 STREET

PFOMPAERC BEACH FL

W

23-00008725
DBEE404317%

- ® oW

-

a

Hi30-BD- B-COMM

8330BDOOMMOO0L

BUOLLD

A=  BUTLDING AP

CASA LA QUINTA
CONDOMINTTM

MOLTIPLE FAMILY
35000

Hamano
boach

From o weay e med

p-l:.iun

= =

- =

CTTOALL CODES OF THE
CITY OF POMPAND BEACH

-

PRHDERIEH J
25 HW &6
E{)EAH.&TEH

331062 {561] 98B-5014

e e T e e I T

Parmit . . . . . . FIRE DHPARTMENT PERMIT

Addicional dege . . RERDOP

Fhone Acceoe Code . 5110408

Permit pin nusber . 35110408

Permit Fee . . . . 175.00

Isgue Date . . . Valuation 1]
Expiration Date , 5/18/24

Oty Unit Charge Der Extenpion

JHIDIJ oo 0050 FIKE DEPT (0.5% OF JOB VALUE) 175.00
Fee summary Charged Faid Crodiced Due

Permit Fee Totbal 175.00 00 ] 195%.00

Urand Total 175.00 00 i 17%.00




Application Number . . . . . 231-00008725

Property Address . . . . . 2E50 NE 14 ST BOOMM /. ~\
Subdfﬂluckfl-ntp'htr#fnpt- BI30-BD- B-COMM

Folio Number- B3I30BDOOMMADOL

Tenant nbr, nama . . . e BUILD
appli:ar.lnn ﬂeacrip-inn T A= DUTLDING AP
Subdivision Kame . . . ., . . CASA LA QUINTA

Propearey Uoe . . . » . . . CONDOMTRHTIUM

Property Zoning . . . . . . . MOLTIPLE FAMILY CT TO ALL CODES OF THE
Permit . . + . . FIRE DEPARTMENT DPERMIT CITY OF POMPANO BEACH
Additiconal descc , . REROOF BP23-00008725

Phone Aceons Codo . H1104408
Parmit pin mmbar . 5110408

TS R R W B e e e T e e e o e e e o

Eequired Inspecticns

Phone Insp
5eq Tnspl Cods Drn:'ripl:mn Iniciale Date

BRSO = ... W WS S S S om omom m

10 407 0407 FP FI1ER DEPARTMENT FPINAL ) T L




MIAMIDADE
T

PEFARTMENT OF REGULATORY AND ECONOMIC RESOURCES (RER)
ROARD AND CODE ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

'NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE (NOA)

A TR EW % Soreet. Moy
I M&ﬁirmﬁm_:t'.:-‘-:am
THE5294 F mee) ST

P g 1
e e 1 Ak e
Lt il wdde givy inrwmageEn

GAF SUBJECT TO ALL CODES OF THE

1 Campus Drive CITY OF POMPANO BEACH -
Parsippany, NJ 07054

SCoPE:

This NOA is being issued under the applicable rules and regutations poverning t
documentation submiticd ks been reviewed and accepted by Miami-Diade County
used m Miam: Dade County and other areas where allowed by the Authority Having

This NOA shall not be valid after the expiration date stated below. The Mami-Dade County Product Control Section
{In Miam Dade County) and'or the AHJ (in arcas other than Miami Dade Counly) reserve the nght to have this product
or material tested for quality assurance purposes. 17 this product or malerial fails to perform in the accepled manner, the
munufacturer will incur the expense of such testing and the AHJ may immediately revoke, maodify, or suspend the use
ef such product or matenal within their jurisdiction. RER reserves the right to revoke this acceptance 1f it bs determined
by Miami-Dade County Product Control Section that this product or material fails to meet the requirements of the
applicable bulding code.

This product is approved as described herein and has been devigned 1o comply with the Flonda Building Code
including the High Velocity Hurricane Zone of the Florida Building Code,

DESCRIPTION: VersaShield® Fire-Rexistant Rool Deck Protection and
VersaShield®” Salo™ Fire-Resistant Slip Sheet

LABELING: Each unit shall bear a permanent label with [he manufactarer’s name oe lugw, city, stale and followrsg
statement: "Muami-Dade County Product Control Approved”, unless otherwise noted herein,

RENEWAL of this NOA shall be considered after o renewal application has been filed and there has been no change
in the applicable building code nepatively affecting the perfommance of this prodhscl.

TERMINATION of this NOA will occur afier the expiration date or if there has been a revision or change in the
materials, use, and/or manufacture of the prodect or process. Misuse of this NOA as an endorsement of any product. for
sales, advertising or any other purposes shall automatically terminate this NOA. Failure tw comply with any section of
this NOA shall be cause for termination and remaval of NOA

ADVERTISEMENT: The NOA mumber preceded by the words Miami-Dade County, Florda, and followed by the

expiration date may be dsplayed in advertising literature. If any portion of the NOA ix displaved, then it shall be done
in its enfirety,

INSPECTION: A copy of this entire NOA shall be provided 1o the user by the manufacturer or ils distnbulors and
shall be available for inspection a1 the job site at the request of the Building Official.

This NOA rencws and revises NOA No. 16-1216.02 and consists of pages 1 through 3.
The submitted documentation was reviewed by Jonee L Accha
S/

NOA No- 2- 102702
Eapiration Date: 020727
Approval Date: 12024721
Page 1ol 3




ROOFING COMPONENT AFPROVAL

Catezory; Roofing
Sub-Category: Underlayment
Material: Fiberplass
SCoPE:

This acceptance is for VersaShield® Fire-Resistant Roof Deck Protection "‘
VersaShicld® Solo' Fire-Resistant Slip Sheet (a.k.a “VeraShicld Solo™), o bt
for use with approved prepared roof assemblics, i

Velocy Hurricane Zone of the Florida Building Code.
PRODUCT DESCRIFTION:
Mapafactured by - Test
Applicant Dimensicas Specifications
VersaShicld® Fire- 427 x 100" molls ASTM D 228
Resistant Rool Deck Type i
Protection
YeraShicld® Solo™ T2 % 1667 rolls UL790
Fire-Reslstant Slip Sheet 36" x 166.7" rolls
MANUFACTURING LOCATION:
I. Conove, BC
EVIDENCE SUBMITTED:
Test Apency Test [dentificr
PRI Construction Malcrials PRI 376T0192
Technalogies GAF-T4%-02-01
ELK-063-02-01
UL LLC RI1DGED
F1306
INSTALLATION:

Designed 10 comply with th

p&MDano
= heach

E g ey

;%;' REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE
O\ SUBJECT TO ALL CODES OF THE
CITY OF POMPANO BEACH

Product
"E'ﬁl!ﬁ““
Non-Asphalne fiberplss-based underlayment
and/or fire bamer.

Non-Asphaliie fiberglass-based slip sheet aml'or fire

barrier.
Tesdt T'ﬁ':ml:ﬂtm Daieg
ASTM D 226 0 1621
ASTM D 226 12216
TAS 100 A0
LIL7%0 473021
UL750 1172321

I VersaShield" Fire-Resistant Roof Deck Protection or VersaShicld® Sobo™ Fire- Resistant Slip Sheet shall be
mstalled in strict compliance with applicable Building Code.

2. VersaShield® Fire-Resistant Roof Deck Protection or VersaShicld® Solo™ Fire-Resistant Slip Sheet shall be
imstalled with a mintmum 4-imch head Lip m a shingle layer fashion

3. VermaShicld® Fire-Resistant Roof Deck Protection

shall be mechanically fastened with approved Msteners in

compliance with Flonda Building Code 1518.2 when used in licu of 8 code presenbed ASTM D 226 Type 1l
underlayment,

NOA Noos 21-1027.02
Expiration Date: 0240727
Approval Dates 120271
Paye 2 of 3




LIMITATIONS: o/ NON
i. I-'i-:.: r1!-l"li-ﬁ.;1tinu is A Pt of this acocptance, refer v o carrenl A e Booling Hﬂqﬂﬂafﬁmm 10 tind
ratings of this product ¥, Fihonh A
Thia weveptance s fw propaod woling applicauons, Minimaem dec fcql{Lrﬂ'nmh 5r~:1{j."h¢'.r:_r_i-,'-'-i:'-$wlun“ ':Iiu?:
applicable building code, '
1. VersaSlieh!™ Fire-Hesistamt Koof Deck Protection shall not be lett
days of application. VersaShicld® Solo™ Fire-Resistant Slip Sheet shall
4. VersaSteld® Fire-Resistant Roof Deck Protection and VersaShi ﬁ'ﬂ_ = Firegbodsannfikp Sh
component used in roof assemblies. Roof assemblies are approved under spex ] mblé i of Ace

with any approved rool covering Notice of Acceptance listing. VersaShield® Fires
Vemashield™ Solo™ Fire-Heststant Slip Sheet may be used 25 a component part of
Acceptance, If VirsaShicld® Fire-Resistant Roof Deck Protection or VersaShicld® Solo™ Fire-Resistant Slip Shect
13 not histed, a reyuest may be made (o the Authonty Having Jerisdiction (AN or the Miami-Dade Couanty Produoct
Control Department for approval provided that appeopriate documentation is provided fo detail compatibility of the
products, wind uplift resistance, and fire testings resalts.

6. VersaShield" Fire-Resistant Roof Deck Protection and VersaShicld® Solo™ Fire-Resistant Slip Sheet are a non-
asphaltic underlayment thal may be veed as u fre barrier for prepared ol assemblics. For fire elssificaton of
specific roof assemblics using VersaShicld® Fise-Resistant Roofl Deck Protection or VersaShield® Salo™ Fire-
Resistant Ship Sheet refer o a curment Approved Roofing Materials Directory for fire ratings of this product,

7. All products listed herein shall have a quality assurance audit in scconlance with the Florida Fuilding Code and
Rule 61G20-3 ol ihe Florida Administrative Code

[LABELING:

All membranes or packaging shall bear the imprint or identifisble marking of the manafacturce's name or logu, city and
vtate of manufactusing facility, yellow line to identily the ASTM Swndird designation or logo, and the following
statement; "Miami-Dade County Product Control Approved” or the Miami-Dade County Product Control Seal as shown
below,

APPROVED

BUILDING PERMIT REQUIREMENTS:

Application for building permit shall be accampaniod by copics of the following:
1. This Nubkce of Accepance,
2. Any other documents required by Building Official or Applicable building code m order te property evalumte the

P | PTEETIRET] gl | g ey e

END OF THIS ACCEPTANCE

NEWA Nas 21-1027.02
Expiration Date: 0207727
Approval Date: 120221
Pape 3ol




MLAMIDADE

LMY

DEPARTMENT OF HECULATORY AND ECONOMIC RISOURCES (RER)
BUARD ANTI CUDE ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE (NOA)

. ALAD S0 36 Sirvet, Mikea'?
p !ﬂfmw;m:m
TEnnEym v o) 31

fear Sl e e o i i L
e 2

= T o
Custom Sheet Mctal Fabricators, Inc. SUBJECT TO ALL CODES OF THE |' T
4041 NE 7 Ave. CITY OF POMPANO BEACH -
Fort La derdale, L 33334 4
- BP23-00008725
SCOPE: 1120123

cli

Thus NOA 15 being issued under the applicable rules and regulations poverning
documentation submitted has been reviewed and accopted by Muami-Dade County
used i Muams-Dade County and other areas where allowed by the Authority Having J

This NOA shall not be validl afier the expiration date stated below, The Mismi Dade County Product Contrul Seviion
(In Miami-Dade County) and/or the AIL (in arcas other than Miami-Dade County) reserve the right o have this
prosduct or material tested for quality sscurance purposes. If this product or material fails 10 perfurm in the acccpted
manner, the manufsctuscr will incur the expense of soch testing and the AHJ may immediately revoke, modify, er
suspend the use of such product or matenal within their jurisdiction. RER reserves the right 1o revoke this accoptanes,
iTit o detormined by Mixni-Dade County Product Control Section Ut this product or matertal fails lo meet the
requiremnents of the apphicable buslding code.

This procluct 15 approved as describod berein, and has been despned to comply with the Florida Bulding Code
including the High Velocity Hurricane Zone of the Florida Building Code.

DESCRIPTION: DMC 150 §S - 0.032” Aluminum Panel over Plywood deck

LABELING: Each umit shall bear a permanent label with the masufactorer's name or logo, iy, state and following
statemnent: "Miami-Dade County Product Control Approved”, unbess oflierwise noted herein

RENEWAL of this NOA shall be considered afier a rencwal zpplication has been filed and there has been no change
in the applicable building code negatively affecting the perfurmance of this product,

TERMINATION of this NOA will oceur after the expiration date or if there has been & revision of change in the
matenals, use, and/or manuficture of the product or process. Misuse of this NOA as an endorsement of any product,

for sales, advertising or any other purposes shall autcmatically serminate this NOA. Failure 10 comply with any section
of this NOA shall be cause for tennination and removal of NOA

ADVERTISEMENT: The NOA number preceded by the words Miami-Dade County, Flonda, and followed by the
expiration date may be displayed in advertising litersture. 17 any portion of the NOA is displayed, then it slall be done

i als l.n.l.i:.l.:u

INSPECTION: A capy of this entire NOA shall be provided 1o the user by the manufscturer o ifs distributors and
shall be available for inspection at the job site 21 the request of the Huilding OfTicial,

This NOA cowsists of pages 1 throush 10.
The submitied documentation was reviewed by Freddy Seming d
MNOA No: I1R-1218.03
Expiration Date: 021472024
Approval Date: 02/1472019
Page | of 10




A 'D?,,-I-"” T -E"é\
' aYd k % ..:.l-".
;o '
ROOFING SYSTEM APPROVAL: {7 gz -
Calegory: Koofimg , E_ d:l i ;'*
Sub-Ca Metal, Pancls (Non-Structural) ¢ _*':Sf l'fi:_u‘
Material; Aluminum ) )
Deck Tyvpe: Wood Oy |REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE
Mavimom Desivn Prosare =150 psf
TRADE NAMES OF PRODUCTS MANUFACTURED OR LABELED
Test
I*rovcluet Dimensions Specifications
DMC 150 5% —0.032 Length: various TAS 110 Alominum standmp sci
Aluminum Panel Height: 1-1/27
Waidth: 16™
Thickness 0,012
Min Yield Strenpth:
Ttk
26 ga. DMC 15085 Length: 27 Stainless steel pasel elip used for the Hcld conditions
Fixed Clip Height: 1-58" of DMC 150 55 pancl assembly Systcm A,
Widkh: 3/4~
Thickness: 26
Conlinugus Clip Base: Two piece panel chip (base and upper clip) used for
Length: 1207 the permmeter and comer conditions of DMC 150 55
Height- 1-1/4~ panc] assembly System AL
Widthe 1™
Thickness: 24ga
Upper Clips:
Length: 5.045"
Height: 0,929"
Width: 0.40™
Thickness: 26ga
24 2. DMC 15055 Length: 2-1/47 Une piece panel clip used for the field conditions of
Fixed Clip Height: 1-5/8" DMC 150 85 panel assembly System B
Base Width: 15/16™
Thicknesa: 24m
22 za DMC 13058 Length: 6-1/47 Ome piece panel chp used for the penmeter and
Fixed Chp Heipht: 1.5/8™ rorner soncdvione wF TIRIC 1860 £€ pandd cappmbily
Base Width: 3/47 System B
Thickness: 22pa

APPROVED

NOA No.: 18121501
Expiration Date: 02147024
Approval Date: 021472019
Page 2 of 10



TRADE NAMES OF PRODUCTS MANUFACTURED OR LABELED

Frodoct
Bostik TO-05A

EVIDENCE SUBMITTED:

Test Agency
Akzo Nobel Coatings, Inc.

I"RI Asphale Technologies, Inc.

Architecural Testing
Architecural Testing

Hurmcane Test Laboratory, Ing.

| APPROVED

Test

TAS 110

Test Identifier
lab Form
AKZEC-O01-02-01
AR ZC-001-00-02
ARSC-001-02-03
ARFCO01-07 -0
ARKSC001-02-0%
DMC-005 052031
IO 003 -0 201

SHE42.01-122-18
FHEI202-122-18
D2R70513.07

TAS 125 2673
TAS 100 0424513
TAS 125 080305
TAS 100 080205
TAS 125 05/ 10v07
NOA No [B-121503
Expiration Diate: 02/1472024
Approval Date: 027142019

rﬁFijl-g:IﬂﬂE??!
120
il l’-‘ e

Pape 3 of 10



APPROVED ASSEMBLIES: :} -

Syvsiem A:

DMC 15058 - 0.032° Aluminum 16™ wide Pandl =

Deck Type: Wood, Non-insulated : Fi beach |
Deck Description: New Construcnion "1™ or greater plywood or P R D
i AT ag T Ehsunnléwzn FOR CODE COMPLIANCE | 0
Sope Range: : i O | SUBJECT TO ALL CODES OF THE / U
Mazimum Uplift See Tabie A below U\ CITY OF POMPAND EEACH /j =~
Pressare: " FAS
T R B ST gt L O e e e AN BPIIDOLNETZS -~
Deck Attachmeni: In accordance with applicable Building Code, but ) *ﬁﬂ.‘ shall 1 Baibhss W
ring shank nals spoced 67 0. In reroofing, whice e i S ahick
{(Minimum '*/,:™) The above attachment method must be's AiNsRIrTyiTs a
Undertayment: Minimum underbayment shall be an ASTM D 226 Type 1| ineiSHed-with s minimmm 47
sidetap and 67 end-laps. Underlayment shall be fastened with corrosion resistant tin-caps
and 12 gauge | 47 annulas ring-shank nails, spaced 67 o.c. at all lapy and two slagpered
rows 12" o.¢, in the ficld of the roll or any approved underlayment having a current NOA.
Fire Barricr Board: Any approved fire harmier having a cumrent NOAL Refer 1o a current fire directory listing for
fire ratings of this roofing system assembly as well as the location of the fire harrier within
the axsembly, See Limitation # §.
Valleys: Valley construction shall be in compliance with Roofmg Application Standard RAS 133
and with the current published installation instructions and details in DMC Association of
Regional Manufacturers Installation Manual,
Metal Panels and Install the * DMC 15085 — 0.032" Aluminum 16 wide Panel” includiny fashing
Accessories: penctrafions, valleys, eod laps and accessories i compliance “DMC  Association of
Regional Manufacturers™ current, published installation irstructions and in compliance with
the minimum requirements detailed i Roofing Application Standard RAS 133,
Field Conditions: Pancls shall e secured along the male rib with approved clips fastencd with two comroson
resistant #10 pancake head fasteners of sufficient length 1o penetrate through the sheathing
2 mimimum of ¥,.". The panel clips shall be located at the maximem spacing listed m
Table A below.
T TABIEA )
Maximum Desicy PressURES
“Roof Arcas = Ficld | Perimeter spd Cormer® |
Tif.'l.':im'um Den'-gﬂmu ) i =T1.25 | ~106.T5
Mavimum Cllp Spacmg 127 o, ' " o032
Gp 25 DVCISSSFiaed Clip | Continuous Glip
MechagicalSeam | g T B
1. Fwirspealation sl mog Pt lbivasnd = =

2._Screws are aliomsed hetwoos one (1) and tew (2] 2t e 0.0 spaces

L AT
APPROVES

NOA No: 18-1218.03
Expiration Date: 0271472024
Approval Date: 02142019
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System B:

Deck Type: Woud, Mon-insulated |J Mpano
Deck Description: New Construction /5™ o greater plywood or we f-'i-“ lank. :_Eﬁ;_'?i:—,,_._[.. ~h
Slope Ranpe: 2" 12° of greater i1 T
Maximum Uplift Sce Table B below
Pressure: )
ek Attachment: In accordance with applicable Ruilding Code, 109 case ¥ i e Bl ;Euﬁ—:h
ring shank nails spaced af a maximem distance spec %h:l )
where the dock is lesa than ™/ ™ thick (M inimum ' :w
be in addition to existing anachment. -’,“‘5, — .
Underlayment: Minmmam underfayment shall be an ASTM D 226 Type I - i inimum 4"
side-lap and 6™ end-laps. Underlayment shall be fastened with comosion resistant tin-caps
and 12 pauge 1 %" annular ring-shank nails, spaced 67 o.c. al all laps and two stappered
rows 127 0.¢. in the field of the roll or any approved underlayment having a current NOA.
Fire Barrier Baard; Any approved fire barrier having a current NOA. Reler 1o a current fire disectory listing for
fire ratings of this roofing system assembly as well as the locafion of the fire barrier within
the assembly. See Limitation # |,
Valleys: Valley construction shall be in compliance with Roofing Application Standard RAS 133
and with the current published installation imtrections and details in DMC Association of
Regional Manufacturers Installation Manual,
Metal Puncls and Install the * DMC 15088 - 0.0327 Aluminum 16 ™ wide Panel™ including flashing
Accessories: pencirations, valleys, end lyw and accessories in compliance *DMC Association of
Regional Manufacturers™ current, published installation mstructions and in compliance with
the minimumn requirements delailed in Roofing Application Standard RAS 131,
Panels shall be secured aloag the male rib with approved Pane! clip listed helow in Table B
with two comosion resistant #10 pancake head fasteners of sufficient length 1o penetrate
through the sheathing a minimam of %", The panel clips are to be placed 2t a spacing
listed below in Table B. The female rib of pancl is placed over the male/clip assembly and
seamed. S¢¢ Detal B herein.
- -  TABLEB o I
My Desicy PRESSURES
Roofl Arcas - ~ Field Perimeter and Corper?
Masimum Desizn Piooures - Dhpsf 1  —180pst
Plywood Fastener Spacing | e MBET T
ClipTyps _24pa DMC I50SSFined Clip__| 22 pa. DMC 15088 Fixed Clip.
Maximum Clip Spacing 6"oe K o,
| Bostik Scam Sealant | ___ Nome _— (1) 14" bead i
| Mechanical Seam ' e I s —
L I. Fcmpolsion daflsstbeallowsd =~~~ 0000

NOA No 18121803
Expiration Date: 021472024
Approval Date: 02147019
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LIMITATIONS

1.

L]
-

Fire classification is not pant of this acceptance; refer to a current oofing 1I'fwﬂ[:i,ql::1'}i:mury
rafings of this product ; - ., ::: ;-T
; : : ) . (7] — L |
The mavimum designed pressure listed hervin shall be applicable to 31 yool pressure Aohed {i.¢; Ticld, p-mm:ir-rp -
and comers). Nether rtional analysis, nor extrapolation shall be T-WEEW :
pressure 7oncs (Le. perimeters, extended corners and comers). O | SUBJECTTOALL CODESOFTHE | U/
W\ CITY OF POMPAND BEACH f' =
Pancls mety be rolls formed m contmwous lengths from eave (o ndge. Matigwm ""ﬁi‘iﬂﬂﬂﬁ?’ d:ﬁ:nbe{a
Roofing Applicanon Standard RAS 133 r
All pancls shall be permanently labeled with the manufacturer’s name the
following slaterment: “Mizms-Dade County Product Control Approved”™ or wi M i
Control Seal as seen below. All clips shall be permanently labeled with the mann " and/or fogo,
andor model.
MLAMEDADE CO
APPROVED |
All products listed berein shall have a quality assurance zodit in accordince with the Florida Buildmg Code and
Rule 61G20-3 of the Flonda Administrative Code.
Panels may be jobsite roll formed with machine model # SSO8691118 from DMC Association of Regional
Manufacturers,
NOA Nou [8-1218.03
| APPROWED - Expiration Date: 02/142024

Approval Date: 0171472017
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PROFILE DRAWINGS

Cosmisuous CLe

NOA Na: 18121803
Expiration Date: 017142024
Approval Date: 02142019
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22 A DMC 15058 Fixen Cuir

NOA Mo 181215803
Expiration Date: 02/1472024
Approval Date: B2/ 1472019
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DETAL A 7 F’/:fﬁ\\&é A

e
¥ : Effr:ﬂﬂr]i] =
, Ay t@Bpeach |

. | P T P

| P |
£ [REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE | 0 |
O | suaJECTI0 ALL CODES OF THE | T |
O\ CTYQRPONPANOBEACH | )
/)
X ¢,} w202y SO

(Ficld Conditions)

#10 pancake head screws alternating quantity
between 2 and 1 every 6° o.c. typ,

{Perimeter and Corner Conditions)

NDA No 15-121503
Expiration Dates 02/1472074
Approval Date: 021472019
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DETAILB S
.‘:"'. r 1"'-\,, _{:ﬁ .
5 Y k‘f.:"" i
DMC 15055 PANEL D&M

Falbioach oy
CMC 150SS CLIP - \ | “iﬁ'“ ek -
(2)#10- 13 x 1" PHWY - F\‘ ¢ IREVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE =
UNDERLAYMENT \ 0| SUBIECTTO ALL CODES OF THE | /

SUBSTRATE — 1 L.-ﬂ OF POMPAND BEACH A

WG

’, BP23-00008725

'?',:;.\ 11720023
i

{Field Condition Scam Detail)

DMC 15055 PANEL \
DMC 15055 CLIP \
(Z 81313 % 1" PHN
UKDERLAYMENT

(Perimeter and Corver Condition Seam Detail)

END OF THIS ACCEPTANCE

NOA Mo IR121803
Expiration Dates 002047024
Approvul Date: 01142019
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